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Technical Capability
Copier Guaranteed
Laser Guaranteed
Inkjet Guaranteed
Plain Paper Fax Yes
Permanence of Paper

Substance g/m?

Caliper um (approx)

Opacity (ISO) %

Brightness (ISO) D65

Whiteness CIE D65

Smoothness (Bendtsen) ml/min TS
Smoothness (Bendtsen) ml/min WS
Rigidity (Taber Stiffness Units) 15° MD
Rigidity (Taber Stiffness Units) 15° CD
Surface pH

Yes, mono only
Yes, mono only
Yes, mono only

Environmental Information

Fibre Source
Bleaching
Disposal

Accreditation

80
104
92
108
153
200
200
2.5

>7

Yes, meets ISO9706 requirements for Permanence of Paper

Pulp is bleached using an Elemental Chlorine Free (ECF) process

Virgin wood fibre from Brazil for the A4 standard,A3, and Quickpack qualities and France for the 4Hole Punched

This material can be disposed of by recycling, incineration for energy recovery and composting

Produced at a mill that is certified to the 1ISO14001 environmental management standard

The Robert Horne Group is committed to the responsible purchasing of paper products. This commitment will be realised through a stepwise approach to responsible purchasing that utilises the best available

techniques and information. Robert Horne requires its suppliers to abide by all local, state and national laws and international conventions.
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Robert Horne Technical Department provides all information in good faith, but may not be held liable for loss or damage arising from action based on this leaflet.



