## **HP OFFICE**



Substance g/m <sup>2</sup>	80
Caliper µm (approx)	104
Opacity (ISO) %	92
Brightness (ISO) D65	108
Whiteness CIE D65	153
Smoothness (Bendtsen) ml/min TS	200
Smoothness (Bendtsen) ml/min WS	200
Rigidity (Taber Stiffness Units) 15° MD	2.5
Rigidity (Taber Stiffness Units) 15° CD	1
Surface pH	>7

## **Technical Capability**

Copier Guaranteed	Yes, mono only
Laser Guaranteed	Yes, mono only
Inkjet Guaranteed	Yes, mono only
Plain Paper Fax	Yes
Permanence of Paper	Yes, meets ISO9706 requirements for Permanence of Paper

## **Environmental Information**

Fibre Source	Virgin wood fibre from Brazil for the A4 standard, A3, and Quickpack qualities and France for the 4Hole Punched
Bleaching	Pulp is bleached using an Elemental Chlorine Free (ECF) process
Disposal	This material can be disposed of by recycling, incineration for energy recovery and composting
Accreditation	Produced at a mill that is certified to the ISO14001 environmental management standard

The Robert Horne Group is committed to the responsible purchasing of paper products. This commitment will be realised through a stepwise approach to responsible purchasing that utilises the best available techniques and information. Robert Horne requires its suppliers to abide by all local, state and national laws and international conventions.